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Government of India
Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines 

Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Jabalpur

File No.:M.P/REWALST-2voL-ll y32- Y33 Jabalpur, Dated: 28.03.2022 

To, 
1. Shri K.C.Jhanwar (Nominated Owner),

Jaypee Limestone Mine,
B-wing, Ahura Centre, 2nd Floor,
Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East,
Mumbai - 400093,
Email-aiit.ostwal@adityabirla.com 

2. Shri Dinkar Dashora, (Mine Agent), 
M/S Ultra Tech Cement Ltd, 
Jaypee Limestone Mine,
Bela Cement Works
P.O. -Jaypeepuram, 

Distt Rewa (MP) -486450 

Email dinkar.dashora@adityabirla.com 

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules,2017 in respect of 
your Jaypee Limestone Mine (200.554 Hect.) Mine code 38MPR33006 in Rewa 
district of M.P. State. 

Sir, 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were 

found violated in your above mentioned mine during inspection on 08/03/2022 by the undersigned 
in presence of Shri Dinkar Dashora, AVP Mines. 

According to this rule-No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining 
operation in any area except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or 
reviewed by the Indian Bureau of. 

Rule 
11 (1) 

The Reciew of Mining Plan of above mentioned mine was approved vide this office letter 
No- MP/REWA/LIMESTONE/RMP-37/2018-19 dated 03.01.2019 incorporating the 
proposals of working from 2019-20 to 2023-24. During the inspection it was found that 
following provisions of rule have been violated

1. Bench parameters are not maintained as per proposal, as high wall is created. 

2. It was proposed to produce 250000 metric tons of Limestone in the year 2020-

21 but only 123713 tons production achieved, as reported in Annual return.

Rule The holder of mining lease shall submit a yearly report as per the format specified before 
1st July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitative work carried 
out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reason|thereof

26(2) 

Annual PMCP report not submitted for the reporting year (2020-21). 

ol 

P.T.O 



File No.: M.P/REWA/LST-2/VOL-II 

Rule If it is found that the holder of a mining lease or the person or company engaged in trading or 

storage or end-use or export of minerals, as the case may be, has submitted incomplete or 
wrong or false information in daily or monthly or annual returns or fails to submit aireturn
within the date specified; then, 
in the case of mining of minerals by the holder of a mining lease, the Regional Controller of 

Mines may, 
order suspension of all mining operations in the mine and to revoke the order of suspension 

only after ensuring proper compliance; 
take action to initiate prosecution under these rules;
recommend termination of the mining lease, in case such suppression or misrepresentation of 

information indicates abetment or connivance of illegal mining
On examination of Annual Return for the year 2020-21 it is observed that data of annual 

return are incomplete & having following deficie
Deprecíation component of Production cost should be made based on actual machinery 

deployed. 

45(7) 

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017. 
03. Non-compliance of the rule 11(1) & of MCDR-2017 may lead to suspension of Mining

operations under the provisions of rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017. 
You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 

office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 
04 

(TERIToaTei) 

NOO: 

01.The Director of Geology & Mining, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhavan, 29-A,Arera 

Hills, Bhopal(M.P.) for information and further necessary action.

02. The District Collector, Rewa (M.P.) for information. 

Ol (TTVIdrara) 

Olc (gReRI data)
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